3, is hereby amended to provide 

additional compensation to Engineer as follows: 

The additional compensation to be paid to Engineer for the amended Basic Services described in Article I 

of this Modification No. 3 above shall not exceed the total sum of Ninety-Three Thousand Seven 

Hundred Thirty Dollars ($93,730.00). The total fees (hourly fees and expenses) for the Basic Services is 

hereby amended and shall not exceed the total sum of One Million Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand 

Three Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars ($1,249,363.00).  

The amended total not to exceed amount for both the Basic Services and Optional Services is One Million 

Four Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Forty-Eight Dollars ($1,442,048.00). 

ARTICLE V 

COMPLETION TIME 

No modifications to the completion time are necessary for this modification.   

ARTICLE VIII 

ALL OTHER TERMS REMAIN IN EFFECT 

All other terms of the Base Agreement, as amended, not amended by this Modification No.